
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:948
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
ELEVATED ROAD IN AGRA
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for building an elevated road in Agra;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith its length; and

(c) the total cost of project and target date for its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): There is no proposal for building elevated road in Agra city

(b) and (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

